
G2680

Global Corp has created a versatile au-

tomatic transmission system designed 

specifically for  high torque applications.  

Flexible Drive Types 

Regardless of vehicle design, the 

G2680 has the input drive you require. 

Choose from a variety of our high per-

formance Torque Converters or select 

an efficient Global Drive, the most 

economical design for both machine 

and operating costs.

>> Click and drag the scene to rotate it
>> Click a part to select it
>> Click “Add Part to Order”

Product Highlights
  Diagnostics and Control
  Lifetime Bearings

3D Actions
  Show Default View
  Show Exploded View
  Show Alternate View #1
  Show Alternate View #2
  Toggle Case Transparency

Part Actions
  Unselect Part
  Show Information on Part
  Add Part to Order 

 Consistent Shift Quality

Industrial vehicles are required to do 

a large variety of operations with an 

even larger number of possible duty 

cycles. G2680 shift quality is optimized 

with temperature and load compen-

sation so maximum effectiveness and 

comfort are achieved.

Flexible Gearing

Numerous configurations are available 

from 2-speed up to 10-speed. If that 

does not fill your need, the customiz-

able control program offers the ability 

to disable gear ranges permanently, 

at the Manufacturer’s level with wiring 

harness changes, or at the Customer 

level with the simple flip of a switch.
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Country
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Terms and Conditions
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Ship to:
Global Corporation
Returns Dept.
345 Park Ave.
San Jose, CA 95110


NO POSTAGE
NECCESARY
IF MAILED


IN THE
UNITED STATES


From:
Advanced Components
125 New Haven Ave.
Chicago, IL 60622


Peel and affix to packagingReturn Labels








Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Diameter
Thickness
Weight
Friction Surface Area
Max Safe Spin Rate
Breakup Spin Rate


39.39 cm.
2.764 cm. 
15.673 kg.
248.06 cm²
8000 RPM
~19000 RPM


AT-VF50


S o l i d  S t e e l  Va n e d  F l y w h e e l
  •  Va n e d  t o  a i d  c o o l i n g
   •  H e a t  Tr e a t e d  f r i c t i o n  s u r f a c e
    •  H i g h  We i g h t  f o r  s m o o t h  s h i f t i n g







Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Height
Thickness
AlO Layer Depth
Input Shaft Hole Diam.
Max Internal Fluid Pressure


(when properly sealed)


50.75 cm.
5 mm. 
30 μm.
2.7 cm
120 PSI


AT-CS10


A n o d i z e d  C a s t  A l u m i n u m  C a s i n g
  •  C o r r o s i o n  R e s i s t a n t
   •  M a c h i n e d  S e a l i n g  S u r f a c e s
    •  L i g h t w e i g h t  a n d  D u r a b l e







Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Height
Inside Diameter
Roller Pin Diameter
Needle Bearing Angle
Max Recommended Weight


(force on axis)


6.93 cm.
4.27 cm. 
9.6 mm.
45 deg.
1250 kg.


BE-ND7


S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l  N e e d l e  B e a r i n g s
  •  C o r r o s i o n  R e s i s t a n t
   •  H e a t  Tr e a t e d  f o r  D u r a b i l i t y
    •  Fa c t o r y  Pa c k e d  W i t h  H i g h  Te m p  G r e a s e







Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Height
Outside Diameter
Inside Diameter
Ball Diameter
Max Sustained Weight


(force perpendicular to axis)


3.0 cm.
8.0 cm.
4.0 cm. 
2.75 cm.
700 kg.


BE-BL20


S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l  B a l l  B e a r i n g s
  •  C o r r o s i o n  R e s i s t a n t
   •  H e a t  Tr e a t e d  f o r  D u r a b i l i t y
    •  Fa c t o r y  Pa c k e d  W i t h  H i g h  Te m p  G r e a s e







Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Height
Outside Diameter
Inside Diameter
Ball Diameter
Max Sustained Weight


(force perpendicular to axis)


3.0 cm.
8.0 cm.
4.0 cm. 
2.75 cm.
700 kg.


BE-BL20


S t a i n l e s s  S t e e l  B a l l  B e a r i n g s
  •  C o r r o s i o n  R e s i s t a n t
   •  H e a t  Tr e a t e d  f o r  D u r a b i l i t y
    •  Fa c t o r y  Pa c k e d  W i t h  H i g h  Te m p  G r e a s e







Product Characteristics 
Physical 
Dimensions


Maximums


Weight
Number of Unique I/O Ratios
Shifting Delay
Output Shaft Diameter
Max Sustained Torque


(2 hours on, 1 hour off)


193.4 kg.
10.
~1.4 sec. 
2.75 cm.
1450 Nm.


ATS-GR0


1 0  S p e e d  S m o o t h  S h i f t i n g  S y s t e m
•  S o l i d  S t e e l  G e a r  S h a f t s
  •  D e s i g n e d  f o r  H i g h  To r q u e  A p p l i c a t i o n s
    •  E l e c t r o n i c a l l y  C o n t r o l l e d  a n d  M o n i t o r e d   







AT-CB104


Your application will have a 
customized control program that 
you design.


Shift Lever Choices 
Bump-style is standard, but any 
customer specification can be met.


Engine Overspeed Protection 
Customer specified for any engine 
and/or application


Clutch Protection 
Protects transmission from abusive 
operators


Shuttle Protection 
Customer specified for vehicle 
protection while optimizing shuttle 
operations


G NAC Communications 
Enables interactivity with other 
vehicle components including a 
multi-feature display


Self-Calibration 
Shift quality is optimized and can 
easily be initiated or reset by the 
end user


Auto-Shift Option 
Automatic shifting occurring at 
the optimum conditions lends well 
to maximum fuel efficiency and 
transmission life even with low-
skilled operators.


 


Electronic Control System


USB 2.0 and Firewire Interfaces
For customer modification 
of shift patterns, analysis of 
usage, and exterior control.


Diagnostics port
For dull diagnostics information 
including: real-time status and 
sensor data, usage history, and 
recommended service intervals.
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